
Limestone (3-9-1, 2-6-1) -vs- North Georgia (12-2-2, 7-0-1)
10/25/2023 at Dahlonega (UNG Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 79:47 (YELLOW), #0 0 (UNG)   

Date: 10/25/2023
Attendance: 755
Stadium: UNG Soccer Complex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Limestone 0 0 0
North Georgia 1 1 2

Limestone 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha 0 0 0 0 69
4 Warrender, Niamh 0 0 0 0 89

MID 6 Malbete, Anae 0 0 0 0 75
9 Mills, Ellie 2 1 0 0 55
10 Jones, Freya 2 2 0 0 73
11 Hodne, Tuva 0 0 0 0 84

MID 17 Bozard, Emily 0 0 0 0 89
MID 19 Blouin, Servane 1 1 0 0 49

22 Novik, Samantha 0 0 0 0 43
FWD 23 Bertrand, Lucie 0 0 0 0 76

33 Torrez, Emily 0 0 0 0 66
Substitutes

GK 1 Elliott, Rosemary 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 2 Arnadottir, Marta 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 3 Beem, Peyton 0 0 0 0 6
MID 7 Thorberg, Adele 0 0 0 0 30
DEF 18 Brotz, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 25
MID 21 Dufresne, Emma 2 0 0 0 40

25 Roswall, Stina 0 0 0 0 47
MID 27 Sheppard, Naomi 0 0 0 0 6

32 Leslie, Ariana 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 35 Simmons, Alecia 0 0 0 0 35

37 Leiva, Scarleth 0 0 0 0 9
MID 39 Sample, Abigail 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 7 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha 68:14 2 2
1 Elliott, Rosemary 21:46 0 3

Totals 2 5

North Georgia 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Fowler, Sierra 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Clark, Alex 0 0 0 1 80
MID 3 Wheeler, Adleigh 1 1 0 0 89
DEF 5 Buresi, Alizee 0 0 0 0 89
FWD 7 Gomez, Nikki 0 0 0 0 51
FWD 8 Derkay, Katey 0 0 0 0 37
MID 10 El-Shami, Maysoon 2 1 0 2 89
DEF 15 Vessell, Bailey 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 17 Garth, Kate 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 18 Watry, Cat 1 1 1 0 80
FWD 20 Aronoff, Arielle 5 2 1 0 66

Substitutes
FWD 9 Diaz, Chloe 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 11 O'Brien, Meghan 1 1 0 0 35
DEF 12 LaPenta, Michelle 0 0 0 0 1

16 Olive, Darby 2 0 0 0 46
MID 19 Sullens, Liv 0 0 0 0 1

21 Garcia, Angie 0 0 0 0 1
22 Fruits, Mychael 0 0 0 0 10

MID 23 Maguire, Natalie 1 1 0 0 17
DEF 26 Aronoff, Alexa 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 13 7 2 3 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Fowler, Sierra 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Limestone 5 2 7
North Georgia 5 8 13

Saves By Period
Limestone 1 4 5
North Georgia 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Limestone 0 0 0
North Georgia 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
Limestone 3 5 8
North Georgia 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

07:47 UNG Arielle Aronoff Alex Clark , Maysoon El-Shami
GOAL by UNG Aronoff, Arielle Assist by Clark,
Alex and El-Shami, Maysoon.

66:20 UNG Cat Watry Maysoon El-Shami
GOAL by UNG Watry, Cat Assist by El-Shami,
Maysoon.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UNG Fowler, Sierra at goalie for North Georgia
00:00 LIM Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha at goalie for Limestone
02:20 LIM Offside against Limestone.
04:32 LIM Offside against Limestone.
05:51 LIM Offside against Limestone.
07:47 UNG GOAL by UNG Aronoff, Arielle Assist by Clark, Alex and El-Shami, Maysoon.

Limestone 0, North Georgia 1
11:18 LIM Shot by LIM Blouin, Servane, bottom center, saved by Fowler, Sierra.
14:10 LIM Foul on Mills, Ellie.
16:11 UNG Shot by UNG El-Shami, Maysoon, out top.
18:32 UNG Offside against North Georgia.
20:13 LIM Shot by LIM Jones, Freya, top, saved by Fowler, Sierra.
22:08 UNG UNG substitution: Olive, Darby for Gomez, Nikki.
24:57 UNG Shot by UNG Wheeler, Adleigh, top, saved by Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha.
27:09 LIM LIM substitution: Roswall, Stina for Blouin, Servane.
27:09 LIM LIM substitution: Thorberg, Adele for Novik, Samantha.
29:09 UNG Foul on Watry, Cat.
29:40 LIM Shot by LIM Mills, Ellie, out top.
30:50 LIM LIM substitution: Dufresne, Emma for Malbete, Anae.
30:50 LIM LIM substitution: Brotz, Mikayla for Mills, Ellie.
30:50 LIM LIM substitution: Simmons, Alecia for Torrez, Emily.
36:09 UNG UNG substitution: Maguire, Natalie for Derkay, Katey.
36:09 LIM LIM substitution: Leiva, Scarleth for Bertrand, Lucie.
36:35 LIM Shot by LIM Dufresne, Emma, out top right.
37:47 LIM Shot by LIM Jones, Freya, bottom center, saved by Fowler, Sierra.
38:58 UNG Shot by UNG Olive, Darby, out top.
39:51 LIM Foul on Simmons, Alecia.
40:12 LIM Foul on Thorberg, Adele.
44:10 UNG Shot by UNG Aronoff, Arielle, out right.
44:35 UNG Foul on Watry, Cat.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LIM

FOR LIM: , #0 Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha, #4 Warrender, Niamh, #9 Mills, Ellie, #33 Torrez, Emily, #10 Jones,
Freya, #11 Hodne, Tuva, #17 Bozard, Emily, #25 Roswall, Stina, #23 Bertrand, Lucie, #6 Malbete, Anae, #19 Blouin,
Servane.

45:00 UNG
FOR UNG: , #0 Fowler, Sierra, #2 Clark, Alex, #3 Wheeler, Adleigh, #5 Buresi, Alizee, #11 O'Brien, Meghan, #7
Gomez, Nikki, #10 El-Shami, Maysoon, #15 Vessell, Bailey, #17 Garth, Kate, #18 Watry, Cat, #20 Aronoff, Arielle.

45:00 UNG UNG substitution: O'Brien, Meghan for Olive, Darby.
45:00 UNG UNG substitution: Gomez, Nikki for Maguire, Natalie.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Mills, Ellie for Dufresne, Emma.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Torrez, Emily for Brotz, Mikayla.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Bertrand, Lucie for Thorberg, Adele.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Malbete, Anae for Leiva, Scarleth.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Blouin, Servane for Simmons, Alecia.
46:53 LIM Foul on Torrez, Emily.
51:51 UNG Foul on Clark, Alex.
52:46 UNG Foul on O'Brien, Meghan.
53:02 LIM Shot by LIM Mills, Ellie, bottom left, saved by Fowler, Sierra.
54:11 LIM Foul on Torrez, Emily.
54:32 UNG Shot by UNG Aronoff, Arielle, left woodwork.
55:25 UNG Offside against North Georgia.
55:59 LIM Foul on Bertrand, Lucie.
58:59 UNG Shot by UNG Aronoff, Arielle, bottom right, saved by Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha.
61:28 UNG Shot by UNG Aronoff, Arielle, out top.
62:24 LIM LIM substitution: Dufresne, Emma for Torrez, Emily.
62:52 UNG Corner kick [62:52].
65:35 UNG UNG substitution: Olive, Darby for Aronoff, Arielle.
65:35 LIM LIM substitution: Thorberg, Adele for Blouin, Servane.
66:20 UNG GOAL by UNG Watry, Cat Assist by El-Shami, Maysoon.



Limestone 0, North Georgia 2
68:14 LIM LIM substitution: Elliott, Rosemary for Aguilar-Hopkins, Samantha.
68:14 LIM LIM substitution: Simmons, Alecia for Mills, Ellie.
69:53 UNG Corner kick [69:53].
71:31 UNG Shot by UNG O'Brien, Meghan, top, saved by Elliott, Rosemary.
72:56 UNG UNG substitution: Aronoff, Alexa for Gomez, Nikki.
72:56 LIM LIM substitution: Torrez, Emily for Jones, Freya.
74:09 LIM LIM substitution: Novik, Samantha for Roswall, Stina.
75:03 UNG Shot by UNG Olive, Darby, out top.
75:45 LIM Shot by LIM Dufresne, Emma, out top.
78:03 UNG Shot by UNG El-Shami, Maysoon, top, saved by Elliott, Rosemary.
78:17 UNG Corner kick [78:17].
78:49 UNG Foul on Vessell, Bailey.
78:49 LIM LIM substitution: Brotz, Mikayla for Thorberg, Adele.
79:47 UNG UNG substitution: Diaz, Chloe for Clark, Alex.
79:47 UNG UNG substitution: Fruits, Mychael for O'Brien, Meghan.
79:47 UNG UNG substitution: Maguire, Natalie for Watry, Cat.
79:47 UNG Yellow card on UNG TEAM.
82:10 UNG Corner kick [82:10].
83:43 LIM LIM substitution: Sheppard, Naomi for Hodne, Tuva.
83:43 LIM LIM substitution: Beem, Peyton for Bertrand, Lucie.
88:08 UNG UNG substitution: Sullens, Liv for Wheeler, Adleigh.
88:08 UNG UNG substitution: LaPenta, Michelle for Buresi, Alizee.
88:08 UNG UNG substitution: Garcia, Angie for El-Shami, Maysoon.
88:08 LIM LIM substitution: Leiva, Scarleth for Warrender, Niamh.
88:08 LIM LIM substitution: Leslie, Ariana for Dufresne, Emma.
88:08 LIM LIM substitution: Arnadottir, Marta for Bozard, Emily.
88:08 LIM LIM substitution: Sample, Abigail for Malbete, Anae.
88:16 LIM Foul on Sheppard, Naomi.
88:49 UNG Shot by UNG Maguire, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Elliott, Rosemary.
89:13 LIM Foul on Leiva, Scarleth.
89:28 UNG UNG substitution: unknown player for Maguire, Natalie.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


